#### 503897824 06/30/2016

EPAS ID: PAT3944475

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VINOD R. SHANKAR	06/29/2016
VLADIMIR PETTER	06/30/2016
VYACHESLAV KUZNETSOV	06/29/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15199228

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)357-1671

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-332-5300

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com

**Correspondent Name:** MERCHANT & GOULD (MICROSOFT)

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14917.2847US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIANNE R. TIMM-SCHREIBER
SIGNATURE:	/Marianne R. Timm-Schreiber/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=14917.2847US01 Assignments#page1.tif source=14917.2847US01 Assignments#page2.tif source=14917.2847US01 Assignments#page3.tif source=14917.2847US01 Assignments#page4.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 039059 FRAME: 0349** 503897824

source=14917.2847US01 Assignments#page5.tif source=14917.2847US01 Assignments#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 039059 FRAME: 0350

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 359893.01

I <u>Vin</u>	<u>od R. Shankar</u> ("AS	SSIGNOR") am the origina	l inventor or an original joint
inventor of	subject matter (	("INVENTION") disclosed	and/or claimed in a patent
application	entitled "SYSTEMS /	AND METHODS FOR VIRTU	IAL MACHINE LIVE MIGRATION'
("APPLICATION	ON"), which:		
$\boxtimes$	will be filed.	ASSIGNOR hereby auth	norizes, and requests,
		representative, Microsoft	
	-	ft Way, Redmond, Washin	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	•	TATIVES), to insert here	•
			given Application
	VERNER	by the following Off	•
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	1	mark Office) this APPLICA	TION'S Application No.,
	filing date, and O	ffice, when known;	
	Cr. b	, .	A December
		and was given	
	No	by the following Offic	e
		B.	
behalf of it desirous of right of prio patents deri	self and its succe acquiring, the enti rity, in the INVENTI ved therefrom, suc nited States, its	ssors and assigns ("ASSi re and exclusive rights, t ON and the APPLICATION h as continuing application	on limited liability company, on GNEE"), is entitled to, and is itle and interest, including the (and all other applications and ons, in whole or in part, in and ign countries ("APPLICATION
ASSIC	NOR hereby	authorizes, and req	uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
REPRESENTA	TIVES to insert t	he Application No., filin	g date, and Office into the
following tal	ble for any APPLICA	TION DERIVATIVES after t	hey are known;
Application	No.	Filing Date	Office
	**************************************		
NEW COLUMN TO THE PARTY OF THE			
	********		

Page 1 of 2

]	PATENT	ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.:	<u>359893.01</u>
			+ _ + _ + _	
	****			

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

<u> </u>	
	6/29/16
Inventor's Signature	Date
Vinod R. Shankar	Yinod R Shankor
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 359893.01

AS: LLC LEC	l be filed. SIGNEE'S legal i C, One Microsoft GAL REPRESENT	representative, Mic t Way, Redmond, W ATIVES), to insert	authorizes, and rosoft Technology ashington 98052 (A here in parenthe	Licensing, .SSIGNEE'S .ses (filed
<u>Pat</u>	ent and Traden	_ by the followin	d given A g Office <u>US – Unit</u> PPLICATION's Applic	
No " Microsoft behalf of itself desirous of acqu right of priority, patents derived	Technology Lice and its succes viring, the entire in the INVENTIC therefrom, such	ensing, LLC, a Wasi sors and assigns e and exclusive rig IN and the APPLICA as continuing app		titled to, and is st, including the applications and or in part, in and
REPRESENTATIVE	S to insert th	e Application No.	requests, ASSI , filing date, and after they are known	Office into the
Application No.		Filing Date	Office	

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.:	359893.01
		······

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

33 Camming		
	06/30/20/6	
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Vladimir Petter	Veudimirs Petters	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language	
	(if other than English)	

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 359893.01

I <u>Vyac</u>	heslav Kuznetsov	("ASSIGNOR") am the origir	nal inventor or an original joint
inventor of	subject matter	("INVENTION") disclosed	and/or claimed in a patent
application e	entitled "SYSTEMS /	AND METHODS FOR VIRTU	AL MACHINE LIVE MIGRATION"
("APPLICATIO	ON"), which:		
$\boxtimes$	will be filed.	ASSIGNOR hereby auth	orizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal	representative, Microsoft	Technology Licensing,
	LLC, One Microso	ft Way, Redmond, Washing	aton 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
	·	TATIVES), to insert here	
	0.0	and	given Application
		by the following Off	ice US - United States
	1	mark Office) this APPLICA	
	filing date, and O	ffice, when known;	
	was filed on	and was given	Application
		by the following Office	
Micros	soft Technology Li	censing, LLC, a Washingto	n limited liability company, on
behalf of its	self and its succe	ssors and assigns ("ASSI	GNEE"), is entitled to, and is
desirous of a	acquiring, the enti	re and exclusive rights, ti	tle and interest, including the
		<del>-</del>	(and all other applications and
- '	•		ns, in whole or in part, in and
	• •	<del>-</del>	ign countries ("APPLICATION
DERIVATIVES		•	
		ζ.	
ASSIG	NOR hereby	authorizes, and requ	uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
	· ·	-	g date, and Office into the
		TION DERIVATIVES after th	
Application f		Filing Date	Office
		***************************************	
	annanananananananananananananananahthanananan	4	
***************************************			
		1	

Page 1 of 2

	- 4	 		1	- 43			×Χ	•	N 1	· (8	e .		. 8					0.00	1.0		<b>8</b>	94	66.	. 60	-		1.5				٠.		4 .		1
	- 2	 	 1.0			L L.	سه و	ν.		82		5.5	 							V.	2. 6.		P. Q.	e 14	-23				 •	0.000			ر و			2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Tymeurl 6/29/20/6
Inventor's Signature Date

Vyacheslav Kuznetsov BAYECAB KYZHEUOB

Printed Name in English Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)